Res 414

Dane County Contract Cover Sheet
Contract #

Dept./Division	District Attor	rney Office				Contra		- 1	3021	$ \mathcal{D} $
Vendor Name	University Institute	of Wiscon	sin Popu	lation Hea	alth	Addend	lum	X	Yes	☐ No
Vendor MUNIS#	8290					4	Туре	of Co	ntract	
										Contract
Brief Contract	Continued Program Evaluation of Op			Opiate				Grant		
Title/Description	Diversion P	rogram							ty Less	
									ity Less governi	
Contract Term	12-31-19 to	12-31-20								Property
Total Contract	# 20 000 00				\dashv				erty Sal	<u> </u>
Amount	\$ 30,000.00							Othe		
and the second s	\$10.000	or under – Be	est Judame	nt (1 quote i	equired	1)				
		\$10,000 - \$3		<u></u>		·	otes real	uired)		
		,000 (\$25,000						, 	RFP#	
Purchasing	H=	<u> </u>				<u>_</u>		5	m	
Authority		er – \$36,000	····			DIIC VVOFKS)			
	Bid Waiv	er – Over \$3	6,000 (N/A	to Public Wo	rks) 					
	⊠ N/A – Gra	ants, Leases	, Intergove	rnmental, P	roperty	Purchase	/Sale, Ot	ther		
MUNIS Req.	Org Code		0	oj Code			Amour	nt	\$	
Req#	Org Code		0	oj Code			Amour	nt	\$	
Year	Org Code		0	oj Code			Amour	nt	\$	
	A resolutio	n is require	ed if the co	ntract exc	eeds \$	100,000 (\$40,000	Pub	lic Wo	rks).
	1	n is require he Resoluti					-			rks).
Resolution	A copy of t	•	ion must l	e attached	to the	contract	covers	shee	<u>t.</u>	
Resolution	A copy of t	he Resoluti	eed \$100,00	e attached 00 (\$40,000 F	to the	contract	t cover s	shee	<u>t.</u>	ed.
Resolution	A copy of t Contract	does not exceeds \$100	eed \$100,00 0,000 (\$40,0	e attached 00 (\$40,000 F 000 Public W	orks) -	vorks) – a	t cover s	shee	t. ot requir Res #	ed.
Resolution	A copy of t Contract	the Resolution does not exceeds \$100 the Resolution	eed \$100,00 0,000 (\$40,00 on is attach	oe attached 00 (\$40,000 F 000 Public W ed to the con	orks) –	vorks) – a	t cover s	shee	t. ot requir	ed.
	A copy of t Contract	the Resolution does not exceeds \$100 the Resolution Co	eed \$100,00 0,000 (\$40,00 on is attach	oe attached 00 (\$40,000 F 000 Public W ed to the con	orks) – tract cov	vorks) – a	t cover s resolution required.	shee	t. ot requir Res # Year	ed. 1 414 2019
Initials Dept.	A copy of t Contract A copy of	the Resolution does not exceeds \$100 the Resolution Control of the Res	eed \$100,00 0,000 (\$40,00 on is attach	oe attached 00 (\$40,000 F 000 Public W ed to the con	orks) – tract cov	vorks) – a	t cover s resolution required.	shee	t. ot requir Res # Year	ed.
Initials Dept.	A copy of t Contract A copy of	the Resolution does not exceeds \$100 the Resolution Co	eed \$100,00 0,000 (\$40,0 on is attach	oe attached 00 (\$40,000 F 000 Public W ed to the con	orks) – tract cov	vorks) – a	t cover s resolution required.	shee	t. ot requir Res # Year	ed. 1 414 2019
Initials Dept. We Received Controlle	A copy of t Contract A copy of A copy of	the Resolution does not exceeds \$100 the Resolution Control Date In	eed \$100,00 0,000 (\$40,00 on is attach	oe attached 00 (\$40,000 F 000 Public W ed to the con	orks) – tract cov	vorks) – a	t cover s resolution required.	shee	t. ot requir Res # Year	ed. 1 414 2019
Initials Dept.	A copy of t Contract A copy of A copy of	the Resolution does not exceeds \$100 the Resolution Control of the Res	eed \$100,00 0,000 (\$40,0 on is attach	oe attached 00 (\$40,000 F 000 Public W ed to the con	orks) – tract cov	vorks) – a	t cover s resolution required.	shee	t. ot requir Res # Year	ed. 1 414 2019
Initials Dept. We Received Controlle Purchasi	A copy of t Contract A copy of A copy of	the Resolution does not exceeds \$100 the Resolution Control Date In	on must beed \$100,000,000 (\$40,000 is attached) ontract Re Date Out	oe attached 00 (\$40,000 F 000 Public W ed to the con	orks) – tract cov	vorks) – a	t cover s resolution required.	shee	t. ot requir Res # Year	ed. 1 414 2019
Initials Dept. Received Controlle Purchasi Corporat	A copy of t Contract A copy of A copy of	the Resolution does not exceeds \$100 the Resolution Co Date In IIIS 19	on must beed \$100,000,000 (\$40,000 is attached) ontract Re Date Out	oe attached 00 (\$40,000 F 000 Public W ed to the con	orks) – tract cov	vorks) – a	t cover s resolution required.	shee	t. ot requir Res # Year	ed. 1 414 2019
Initials Dept. Received Controlle Purchasi Corporat	A copy of t Contract A copy of A copy of A copy of	the Resolution does not exceeds \$100 fithe Resolution Control Date In	on must beed \$100,000,000 (\$40,000 is attached) ontract Re Date Out	oe attached 00 (\$40,000 F 000 Public W ed to the con	orks) – tract cov	vorks) – a	t cover s resolution required.	shee	t. ot requir Res # Year	ed. 1 414 2019
Initials Dept. We Received Controlle Purchasi Corporat Risk Man County E	A copy of t Contract A copy of A copy of A copy of By DOA r ng ion Counsel agement executive	the Resolution does not exceeds \$100 the Resolution Control of the Res	ion must beed \$100,000 (\$40,00	oe attached 00 (\$40,000 F 000 Public W ed to the con	orks) – tract cov	vorks) – a resolution ver sheet.	t cover s	shee	t. ot requir Res # Year	ed. 1414 2019
Initials Dept. Received Controlle Purchasi Corporat Risk Man County E	A copy of t Contract A copy of A copy of A copy of B by DOA or ng ion Counsel agement executive county Dept.	the Resolution does not exceeds \$100 the Resolution Control of the Res	ion must beed \$100,000 (\$40,00	oe attached 00 (\$40,000 F 000 Public W ed to the con	orks) tract cov	vorks) – a resolution ver sheet.	resolution required.	shee	t. ot requir Res # Year	ed. 1414 2019
Initials Dept. Received Controlle Purchasi Corporat Risk Man County E Dane C Name Melvin	A copy of t Contract A copy of A copy of A copy of By DOA r ng ion Counsel agement executive	the Resolution does not exceeds \$100 the Resolution Control of the Res	ion must beed \$100,000 (\$40,00	oe attached 00 (\$40,000 F 000 Public W ed to the con view/Appro	orks) tract covo	vorks) – a resolution ver sheet.	resolution required. Contact rich	shee	t. ot requir Res # Year	ed. 1414 2019
Initials Dept. We Received Controlle Corporate Risk Man County E Dane C Name Melvin Phone # 608-2	A copy of t Contract A copy of A copy of A copy of By DOA Tring ion Counsel agement executive ounty Dept. S. Juette	the Resolution does not exceeds \$100 the Resolution Contact Info	ion must beed \$100,000 (\$40,00	00 (\$40,000 F 000 Public Wed to the con view/Appro	Jan # 608	ver sheet. Vendor lae Goodi 3-263-502	contact rich 9	shee	t. ot requir Res # Year	ed. 1414 2019
Initials Dept. Received Controlle Purchasi Corporat Risk Man County E Dane C Name Melvin Phone # 608-2 Email melvin	A copy of t Contract A copy of A copy of A copy of By DOA r ng ion Counsel agement executive county Dept. n S. Juette 84-6905	the Resolution does not exceeds \$100 the Resolution Contact Information Contact Inform	ion must beed \$100,000 (\$40,00	00 (\$40,000 F 000 Public Wed to the con view/Appro	Jan # 608	Vendor ae Goods 3-263-502	contact rich 9 visc.edu	shee n is no	t. ot requir Res # Year	ed. 1414 2019

tification: attached contract is a:		2 (20) 12 (2) 2 (2) 2 (3)		
Dane County Contract without any modifications.				
Dane County Contract with modifications. The modifications have been reviewed by:				
Non-standard contract.				-

Contract Cover Sheet Signature

Department Approv	al of Contract	
	Signature	Date
Dept. Head / Authorized Designee	Melun Juette Printed Name	11-12-19
	Printed Name	
Designee	Melvin Juette	

Contracts Exceeding \$100,000 Major Contracts Review – DCO Sect. 25.11(3)

	Signature de la sulle de la su	Date
Director of Administration	Comments	
	Signature	Date
		Whala
Corporation Counsel	Comments	11/19/19
	Comments	11/19/19

DANE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE AND THE UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN 3 4 POPULATION HEALTH INSTITUTE 5 A previously negotiated Interagency Agreement Amendment with the Dane County District Attorney's Office and the University of Wisconsin Population Health Institute to Technical 6 Assistant with the Opiate Diversion Program for Treatment Alternatives and Diversion Project 8 expires on December 31, 2019. 9 An extension of the Interagency Agreement Amendment to Technical Assistant with the Opiate Diversion Program #MSN2000017 for Treatment Alternative and Diversion Project Year 4 (2020) 10 Agreement has been negotiated as Follow: 11 12 Revision: Adjust contract total from current amount of \$90,000 to a total of \$120,000, a change of \$30,000. 13 14 Revision: Change the end date from December 31, 2019 to December 31, 2020. 15 All other terms and condition of the original agreement remain unchanged. 16 This contract addendum exceeds \$100,000 and requires a resolution and confirmation by the **Dane County Board Supervisors** 17 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County Executive and the Dane County 19 Board of Supervisors authorize the year 4 extension to this agreement.

2019 RES-414

RESOLUTION EXTENDING INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT #MSN200017 BETWEEN THE

1

2



INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT AMENDMENT TO "Technical Assistance with the Opiate Diversion Program" #MSN200017

For Treatment Alternatives and Diversion Project Year 4 (2020) October 1, 2019

The Dane County District Attorney's Office agrees to amend their original agreement #MSN200017 with the

University of Wisconsin Population Health Institute (UWPHI) as follows: **REVISION:** Adjust contract total from current amount of \$90,000 to a total of \$120,000, a change of \$30,000. REVISION: Change the end date from December 31, 2019 to December 31, 2020. All other terms and conditions of the original agreement remain unchanged. **SIGNATURES** FOR UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN: 10.22.19 Date Signed Jeff Nytes, Managing Officer Research and Sponsored Programs FOR DANE COUNTY: * [print name and title below signature line of any person signing this document] Representative

Representative Date Signed



UW Population Health Institute Program Evaluation Assistance for The Dane County District Attorney TAD Opiate Diversion Program Year 4 January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 Personnel % Effort Salary Cost Fringe (35%) Total Janae Goodrich, 15% \$ 9,868 \$3,454 \$13,322 Associate Researcher/ **Principal Investigator** Research Specialist TBD 25% \$11,250 \$3,938 \$15,188 Travel (local and required statewide TAD \$ 1,000 meetings) Facilities, supplies, ink/toner, and 490 operating expenses **TOTAL DIRECT** \$30,000 *No UW indirect charged due to state GPR funding source